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Conditions of Sale 
 1.  We reserve the right, at our own discretion, to enter the property where the auction is being 
held.  

2.  We reserve the right to refuse any bid at our own discretion.  

3. The highest bidder shall be the buyer at the "hammer price," and any dispute shall be settled 
at the auctioneer’s absolute discretion.  

4. All items in the auction have a certain amount of age, so clients should examine lots before 
bidding on them. No defects such as age cracks, chips, or scratches in the lots will be pointed 
out in the catalogue. It is therefore the client's responsibility to examine the lot and be satisfied 
with the condition, authenticity, and genuineness; where needed, you can ask for assistance.  

5. The buyer shall pay a premium of 5% commission on the hammer price, plus an additional 
18% on the premium. Total 5.9% over and above the hammer price. 

6. Once a purchase of an item is done, the client must provide the following:  

a. His/her name and home address, with proof of identity. 

b. Provide the auctioneer with any information that should appear on the fiscal receipt.  

7. The buyer shall pay in full and collect all lots purchased by not later than 6pm on Monday 
22nd December 2025. 

8. Buyers give the auctioneer the right to use and publish any photographs of lots already sold in 
previous auctions.  

9. The auctioneer is not responsible for life or limb on the premises during viewing, sale, or after 
auction.  

10. Clients are not allowed to bring bags onto the premises.  

11. All the lots have the starting price indicated. Measurements in centimetres. 

 

Contact Details 
 

Auctioneer 

Keith Zammit 

 

Mobile: +356 7985 1150 

Email: info@gigisauctions.com 

Website: www.gigisauctions.com 

Office Address: 52, Kananea Street, H’Attard 
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*1 Three 1980s or earlier Advertising water jugs €40 - €60 
*2 1960s White Horse Advertising statue €20 - €40 
*3 1960  Black & White Scotch Whisky Ruberoid Advertising statue €60 - €80 
*4 Antique Mortimer & Co Malta stoneware bottle €120 - €150 
*5 1960s Remy Martin Advertising statue €50 - €70 
*6 1950s Martell Cognac Mirror with light up box - Still with original box €250 - €350 
*7 Five 1980s or earlier Whisky jugs €60 - €80 
*8 Five 1980s or earlier Whisky jugs €60 - €80 
*9 Antique Hartridge's Ltd Syphon bottle €15 - €30 
*10 Antique Ashby's Staines Brewery Ltd Syphon bottle €15 - €30 
*11 1920s Black & White Whisky Blotter €60 - €80 
*12 1960s King of Kings Scotch Whisky Advertising jug €15 - €30 
*13 1960s Guinness Advertising match striker €60 - €80 
*14 1950s Marsovin Ltd Calendar €25 - €45 
*15 3 1950s Dice Johnnie Walker & Dewar's 1980s Luggage tag €40 - €60 
*16 1930s Wills Golden Virginia Match Stricker €120 - €150 
*17 1968 Farsons 40 years of brewing in Malta medal €40 - €60 
*18 1978 Farsons 50 years of brewing in Malta medal €30 - €50 
*19 1984 20th anniversary from Independence medal €20 - €40 
*20 1948 NAAFI Calendar €30 - €50 
*21 1950s 'The Wembley Bazaar' Framed calendar €40 - €60 
*22 A sealed miniature whiskey set of three & Famous Grouse ashtray €20 - €40 
*23 Local 1930s 'Red butterfly Brandy' Advertising press €50 - €70 
*24 1960s Erotic wooden nut cracker €15 - €30 
*25 2008 Maltese Euro Coin collection €25 - €45 
*26 WWII Period HMS Fort St Angelo Cast Bronze Plaque €250 - €350 
*27 1950s Camping pressure stove in box €25 - €45 
*28 1930s Silverplated Cruet set (Chipped) €20 - €40 
*29 Two 1930s green glass pharmacy jars €30 - €50 
*30 Two antique ceramic pharmacy jars €150 - €200 
*31 Two old icons €30 - €50 
*32 1980s Farsons Strong Ale Advertising mirror €250 - €350 
*33 1980s Cisk Lager Advertising mirror €100 - €150 
*34 1980s Hopleaf Pale Ale Advertising mirror €100 - €150 
*35 1950s Army Club Advertising statue €150 - €200 
*36 1960s Farsons pin tray, Cisk opener & 2 Cisk lapels €20 - €40 
*37 Antique Maltese codd bottle - Mortimer & Co Malta €30 - €50 
*38 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Atkinson & Co Malta (Damage) €50 - €70 
*39 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Mortimer & Co Malta €50 - €70 
*40 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Mortimer & Co Malta €150 - €200 
*41 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - M. Paris & Co Malta €200 - €300 
*42 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Emmanuele Farrugia Valletta Malta €200 - €300 
*43 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Charles Julious Malta €200 - €300 
*44 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Atkinson & Co Malta (Chipped) €150 - €200 
*45 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - M.A Caruana Migiarro Gozo €200 - €300 
*46 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Rizzo & Demarco Malta €200 - €300 
*47 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - The Globe Malta (Chipped) €80 - €100 
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*48 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - The Flags Malta €200 - €300 
*49 Antique Maltese stoneware bottle - Atkinson & Co Malta €130 - €150 
*50 1980s John Bull Advertising mirror €80 - €100 
*51 1980s Lowenbrau Advertising mirror €80 - €100 
*52 An antique local William Younger Advertising mirror €350 - €450 
*53 1930s Black & White Scotch Whisky Advertising Statue €250 - €350 
*54 Sealed 1980s VAT 69 Scotch Whisky - 2 Litres €80 - €100 
*55 1970s Johnnie Walker Scotch Whisky Advertising mirror €40 - €60 
*56 Lot of three old soft drink Advertising trays €15 - €30 
*57 Lot of six old Whisky Advertising trays €40 - €60 
*58 Lot of seven old Whisky Advertising trays €40 - €60 
*59 Lot of six old Beer Advertising trays €30 - €50 
*60 1950s Canada Dry Spur Cola enamel Advertising sign (Damaged) €100 - €150 
*61 1930s Claymore enamel Advertising sign €250 - €350 
*62 Two 1960s Metaxa empty bottles €100 - €150 
*63 1970s Toby Bitter light up sign €50 - €70 
*64 1960s Exclusiv Pipe Tobaccos Advertising statue €50 - €70 
*65 1930s framed Cousis Advertising calendar €80 - €100 
*66 1928 Colombos Advertising cardboard sign €150 - €200 
*67 1920s Simonds Advertising mirror €250 - €350 
*68 1980s Jack Daniel's Advertising mirror €20 - €40 
*69 1980s Cognac Martell Advertising mirror with Barometer €70 - €90 
*70 1960s Pepsi Advertising lighter €10 - €20 
*71 1930s Black & White Scotch Whisky Advertising powder compact €30 - €50 
*72 Pair 1920s Ind. Coope Advertising porcelain trays €300 - €400 
*73 Lot 1960s Local crown tops €15 - €30 
*74 Three 1980s Farsons barrel signs €90 - €100 
*75 Two 1950s crates - Simmonds Farsons Cisk &  Coleiro Bros Wine €50 - €70 
*76 1950s Velsons crate €10 - €20 
*77 1950s The Cat crate €10 - €20 
*78 1950s Farsons crate €10 - €20 
*79 1950s Farsons crate €10 - €20 
*80 1940s Atkinson & Co Malta crate €10 - €20 
*81 Framed 1929 Farsons advert €60 - €80 
*82 Old Jack Daniel's Advertising wooden sign (Damaged) €10 - €20 
*83 1950s Burndept Radio €50 - €70 
*84 1940s McMichael Mains Duplex Four Radio €50 - €70 
*85 1920s Art Deco RCA Victor Tombstone Radio €100 - €150 
*86 1920s Art Deco His Master's Voice Radio cabinet €100 - €150 
*87 1970s Three tier shelving unit €30 - €50 
*88 Antique chiffonier €30 - €50 
*89 Antique Chest of Drawers €30 - €50 
*90 Antique Maltese Showcase €100 - €150 
*91 Small 1930s armoire €30 - €50 
*92 Mid-20th Century retro side cabinet €50 - €70 
*93 Mid-20th Century Sorrento style music table €20 - €40 
*94 Antique local Mother of Pearl Fratellanzi rosary bead €100 - €150 
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*95 Antique local Wooden Fratellanzi rosary bead €100 - €150 
*96 Antique local Mother of Pearl Fratellanzi rosary bead €300 - €400 
*97 Antique local Fratellanzi rosary bead €100 - €150 
*98 Antique local Mother of Pearl Fratellanzi rosary bead with crucifix €300 - €400 
*99 Antique  19th century oil on canvas painting - Immaculate Conception €300 - €400 
*100 Antique 19th century St Sebastian terracotta statue €150 - €200 
*101 Antique 19th century ebonised crucifix with bronze finish €500 - €600 
*102 WWII German Luftwaffe flying helmet produced by Siemens €230 - €330 
*103 19th century Aadham slot castle backplate - with Sotheby's catalogue €500 - €600 
*104 Collection of seven British military cap badges €35 - €55 
*105 19th century musket gun and antique gunpowder flask €200 - €300 
*106 WWII Russian sniper's armour €250 - €350 
*107 WWII HMS Euryalus's Photo album €250 - €350 
*108 British Mark III Camouflage helmet €130 - €150 
*109 Pair reproduction 16th century gauntlets €20 - €40 
*110 Antique Victorian Royal Engineers Malta sword €200 - €300 
*111 British Edwardian Pre-War Bayonet training Rifle €200 - €300 
*112 Two 1960s Malta Civil Defence Corps arms bands €30 - €50 
*113 Collection of Malta Civil Defence Corps badges €60 - €80 
*114 1920s Royal Artillery Forage cap €60 - €80 
*115 1970s King's Own Malta Regiment (KOMR) gesso plaque and Royal Malta Artillery photo €60 - €80 
*116 A 1944 1st Coast Regiment Royal Malta Artillery R.M.A Photos €50 - €70 
*117 A framed collection of Maltese Revenue Security Cops cap badges and patches €50 - €70 
*118 A framed collection of WWII cap badges and buckles €100 - €150 
*119 WWII Malta Police Pith helmet €100 - €150 
*120 1930s Malta Police Cap badge €50 - €70 
*121 1930s Malta Police Helmet badge €100 - €150 
*122 1930s Malta Police matt Helmet badge €100 - €150 
*123 Two mid-20th Century leather suitcases €100 - €150 
*124 A mid-20th Century metal suitcase €30 - €50 
*125 Antique Persian silver presentation box with enamel painted scene €200 - €300 
*126 A lot of antique telescopic clutch pencils & others €100 - €150 
*127 5 Silver Jubilee sterling silver teaspoons & two others €15 - €30 
*128 Lot of 4 Roman glass vases & a Roman tile €200 - €300 
*129 1960s Golliwog €30 - €50 
*130 1970s Saxophone in case €200 - €300 
*131 1970s Desk lamp €30 - €50 
*132 Antique album with a collection of Edwardian embossed cut art cards €70 - €90 
*133 Antique Maltese Showcase €70 - €90 
*134 A mid-20th Century Bell form €100 - €150 
*135 An Antique Alabaster Art Deco lamp and brass letter holder €10 - €20 
*136 Six Antique serving plates €60 - €80 
*137 Three Maltese glass ornaments €30 - €50 
*138 Two books - Renoir and The French School €20 - €40 
*139 Mid-20th Century 'Seca' pharmacy weighing scale €150 - €200 
*140 1960s Sterling silver bevelled framed mirror €80 - €100 
*141 An Antique brass incense burner €30 - €50 
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*142 Two Antique copper jugs €20 - €40 
*143 Antique Silver four-piece dressing table set €10 - €20 
*144 Two Antique Silver dressing table brushes & another €10 - €20 
*145 Two Silver plated toast racks €10 - €20 
*146 An Antique Silver plated tea and coffee set €30 - €50 
*147 An Antique grey Marble top €10 - €20 
*148 1960s Russian MiG-21 Analog clock €150 - €200 
*149 12th October 1913 Certificate of good service awarded to Salvatore Vassallo 43.5x34 €150 - €200 
*150 Framed 1980s Edwin Galea print with HMS London skip tally 56x50 €40 - €60 
*151 Antique 19th Century Painting in period frame (Restored) 85x65cm €50 - €70 
*152 Antique 18th Century oil on canvas painting in period frame 77x86 €250 - €350 
*153 Antique 18th Century oil on canvas painting 74X91 €250 - €350 
*154 A 1924 oil on canvas painting depicting Marquis Scicluna by Carmelo(Bru) Cassar (1919-2010)  €120 - €150 
*155 Pair antique oil on canvas paintings signed Giuseppe Agius(1893-1948) 47x70 €200 - €300 
*156 1991 Acrylics on canvas 'Mdina' painting by Georgette Eminyan (1924-2004) 41x51 €150 - €200 
*157 1991 Acrylics on canvas 'Show window' painting by Georgette Eminyan (1924-2004) 43x50 €150 - €200 
*158 1991 Acrylics on canvas 'Zammitello Castle' painting by Georgette Eminyan (1924-2004) 45x52 €150 - €200 
*159 A framed Anton Agius (1933-2008) concept sketch 34x42 €400 - €500 
*160 A framed 1993 Anton Agius (1933-2008)  Crucifixion drawing 33x41 €400 - €500 
*161 A framed pastel on paper Nazareno Camilleri (1921-2001) painting titled 'Luzzijiet' 37x69 €300 - €400 
*162 Richard England (1937) lithograph of University of Malta 58x80 €300 - €400 
*163 2008 Justin Falzon (1982) Acrylic on canvas painting 81x81 €400 - €500 
*164 2020 Gerard Camilleri Acrylic on canvas painting titled 'Alone but not lonely' 50x70 €300 - €400 
*165 Richard England (1937) Watercolour 58x58 €800 - €1000 
*166 Framed photograph signed by Mountbatten of Burma & wife Edwina 24x31 €100 - €150 
*167 1997 Anton Agius lithograph numbered 52/99 38x50 €150 - €200 
*168 1970s Richard Demarco (1930) Valletta etching 49x57 €250 - €350 
*169 1970s Richard Demarco (1930) Valletta etching 49x57 €250 - €350 
*170 Klaus Stock acrylic on canvas painting - St Elmo Breakwater 70x90 €300 - €400 
*171 Klaus Stock acrylic on canvas painting - Siege Bell War memorial 60x80 €200 - €300 
*172 Klaus Stock acrylic on canvas painting - Mdina 80x106 €400 - €500 
*173 Klaus Stock acrylic on canvas painting - Gardjola Senglea 40x80 €200 - €300 
*174 15th September 1875 Watercolour of a Maltese from Sliema 42x49 €200 - €300 
*175 A.M Galea watercolour depicting Valletta 34x39 €100 - €150 
*176 A.M Galea watercolour depicting Mdina 34x39 €100 - €150 
*177 Germano Galea (1891-1970) Oil on Canvas painting depicting Mosta church afar 56x85 €500 - €600 
*178 An early 19th Century Maltese school oil on canvas painting 81x113 €500 - €600 
*179 An 18th Century Maltese school oil on canvas painting lawyer of the poor Biagio Zammit 90x110 €600 - €800 
*180 An Antique 19th Century Maltese gilded pelmet €150 - €200 
*181 An Antique 19th century framed Maltese embroidery 52x60 €200 - €300 
*182 An Antique pair of glazed terracotta vase €80 - €100 
*183 A pair of Antique 19th Century Satsuma vases (one damaged)  €100 - €150 
*184 An Antique 19th Majolica vase (one handle broken) €100 - €150 
*185 An Antique glazed terracotta vase €20 - €40 
*186 An Antique African tribal art terracotta head €100 - €150 
*187 An Antique African tribal art terracotta head €100 - €150 
*188 An Antique African Benin tribal Art bronze head from Nigeria €150 - €200 
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*189 An Antique pair od porcelain three-armed candelabra (One damaged) €50 - €70 
*190 An Antique 19th century mantel clock with base €100 - €150 
*191 Big lot of Silver plated items in the chest of drawers €100 - €150 
*192 A Mid-20th Century Onyx cigar case and two matching pin trays €40 - €60 
*193 An Antique 19th Century gilt wood and gesso round girandole wall mirror €50 - €70 
*194 A part 1960s N.Ashley dinner set - 32 pieces €100 - €150 
*195 An Antique early 20th Century cutlery set in oak box €30 - €50 
*196 A 1960s part tea/coffee and dinner set - 19 pieces €50 - €70 
*197 A part 1980s Royal Albert Dinner Set - 57 pieces €100 - €150 
*198 3 Antiques fairings €45 - €65 
*199 1970s Ten Eschenbach trio teacups €40 - €60 
*200 A lot of sixteen Silver items €60 - €80 
*201 An Italian Fornari Roma Silver (800) dish 389gr €200 - €300 
*202 An Antique English Sterling Silver serving spoon 155gr €100 - €150 
*203 An Antique English Sterling Silver serving spoon 131gr €80 - €100 
*204 1980s Sterling Silver centre bowl 217gr €120 - €150 
*205 1945 Birmingham Sterling Silver tray 79gr €50 - €70 
*206 1970s Sterling silver sweet tray on raised legs 120g €70 - €90 
*207 1980s Silver (835) Cigar box 204g €30 - €50 
*208 Three 1960s serving knives with sterling silver handles €30 - €50 
*209 A set of six silver goblets and one other 150g €40 - €60 
*210 A pair of 1971 Sterling silver candlesticks €50 - €70 
*211 Seven 1920s Serving tools with silver (800) handles €60 - €80 
*212 An Antique 1904 Sterling silver trophy awarded 1922 Golf foursome 287gr €150 - €200 
*213 An Antique 1900 Sterling silver thermometer on stand €40 - €60 
*214 Two pairs of Sterling silver filled candlesticks €30 - €50 
*215 An Antique 1891 Sterling silver cruet set in box with EPNS spoons and one glass lining missing €40 - €60 
*216 A lead crystal bowl with sterling silver rim and crystal bell €20 - €40 
*217 A 1923 Four-piece sterling silver ladies dressing set €30 - €50 
*218 Antique Alabaster pocket watch holder  €70 - €90 
*219 A lot of three Chinese soup bowls and thirteen spoons €10 - €20 
*220 A small pair of Antique Ruby glass vases €10 - €20 
*221 An Antique French vase, 2 antique egg cups, pair candlesticks, antique cruet €20 - €40 
*222 A 1930s Silver plated candelabra and antique metal pitcher €30 - €50 
*223 Mid-20th Century Silver plated three-piece tea set €20 - €40 
*224 Two 1970s ornamental glass vases €20 - €40 
*225 A pair of antique brass curtain pulls €40 - €60 
*226 A part 1970s Royal Stafford bone china tea set - 20 Pieces €40 - €60 
*227 A set of three antique 19th Century Majolica jugs (Damaged) €40 - €60 
*228 1990 Watercolour on paper painting by Georgette Eminyan (1924-2004) - Mahdia Tunisia 38x48  €150 - €200 
*229 A 1970s Unsigned watercolour on paper painting depicting Marsaxlokk 26x36 €30 - €50 
*230 An Italian mid-20th Century Porcelain three piece set (Damaged) €30 - €50 
*231 Three mid-20th Century side tables €30 - €50 

 

 


